01-02-2001

RNEY DOCKET NO: M-8819 US

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC

12/8/80

101567338

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Micrel, Inclrporated Street Address: 1849 Fortune Drive		
(a) Robert S. Wrathall			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: San Jose California 95131		
Yes No	Country: United States of America		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Other Address:		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City:		
Execution Date: December 7, 2000	Country:		
Exceedition batter.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Title: Gate Driver Circuit For High and Low Side Switches With Primary & Secondary Shoot- Through Protection			
Additional no	umbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Carmen C. Cook, Esq.	-		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP			
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110 9/2000 DHGUYEN 00000330 192386 09733317 C:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
Street Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110 9/2000 DHGUYEN 00000330 192386 09733317 C:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US 8. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL. MacPHERSON LLP Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SAN JOSE State CA Zip 95110 9/2000 DNGUYEN 00000330 192386 09733317 C:581 DO NOT US 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid E THIS SPACE		

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0344

Attorney Docket No.: M-8819 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **Robert S. Wrathall**, of 25 Sunset Terrace, Scotts Valley, California 94066, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Micrel, Incorporated**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1849 Fortune Drive, San Jose, California, 95131, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

GATE DRIVER CIRCUIT FOR HIGH AND LOW SIDE SWITCHES WITH PRIMARY & SECONDARY SHOOT-THROUGH PROTECTION

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\underline{7}$	_day of <u>lecer</u>	ber	, 2000.	
		Robes	FS. Wrostl ROBERT S. WRA	rall
			ROBERT S. WKA	IHALL
State of California)	SS			
County of Santa Clara)				
120 pert 5. Wran				
atisfactory evidence to be the cknowledged to me that he	she/they executed the sa	ame in his/her/the	ir authorized capacity	(ies), and that by
nis/her/their signature(s) on executed the instrument.	the instrument the perso	on(s), or the entity	upon behalf of which	the person(s) acted,
		WITNESS	S my band and officia	l seal.
		()(Delayor	, /
A E BEL	WORK P	SIGNATU	JRE OF NOTARY	

A. E. BELANGER
Commission # 1283188
Notary Public - Collisonia
Santa Clara County
My Corrent, Expline Nov 4, 2004

RECORDED: 12/08/2000

696116 v1

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0345